Committee(s) will be empowered to make recommendations in the above mentioned areas to the Board or its designee.

8.3  The Superintendent or his/her designee shall meet with the representatives of the Association to seek their suggestions for a 
calendar to be subsequently recommended to the Board for approval. Such schedule shall not include more than one hundred 
eighty-five (185) teacher employment days. The Board acknowledges the existence of its policy to delete from its calendar the unused 
emergency days at the end of the school term.
8.4  The Association President shall be provided with a copy of the draft High School Schedule by July 15 of each year.